# CH \$65.00 40168

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM698749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gladstone Investment Corporation		12/29/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gum Drop Cases, LLC
Street Address:	321 3rd Avenue S.
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4016801	GUMDROP
Serial Number:	77917147	HARD CANDY CASES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312 368 2152

**Email:** sheila.brown@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Geller, DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	436878-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Geller
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Geller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2021

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=GIAN.PSB.Gum Drop Trademark Security Interest Release (executed)#page1.tif source=GIAN.PSB.Gum Drop Trademark Security Interest Release (executed)#page2.tif source=GIAN.PSB.Gum Drop Trademark Security Interest Release (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0627 source=GIAN.PSB.Gum Drop Trademark Security Interest Release (executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0628

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Termination Instrument"), dated as of December 29, 2021, is made by Gladstone Investment Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Agent"), having an address at 1521 Westbranch Drive, Suite 200, McLean VA 22102, in favor of Gum Drop Cases, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantor"), having an address at 321 3rd Avenue S. Seattle, Washington 98104. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in a certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated August 25, 2017 ("Trademark Security Interest Agreement") made by Grantor to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

### RECITAL

Grantor executed the Trademark Security Interest Agreement in accordance with the terms of a certain Security Agreement dated August 25, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among Grantor, Fairhaven Group, Inc., Agent, and the other grantors named therein. Pursuant to the Trademark Security Interest Agreement, Grantor granted to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest ("Security Interest") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, which includes, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications for registration set forth on Schedule A hereto and all associated goodwill (collectively, "Released Collateral"). Agent desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Released Collateral on the terms set forth in this Termination Instrument.

# **AGREEMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Released Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, Trademark Security Interest Agreement and all of the other Investment Documents, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges the Security Interest in the Released Collateral and all claims of Agent against the Released Collateral, and any right, title and interest of Agent in the Released Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank. Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0629 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination Instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GLADSTONE INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Ву:

Name: Kyle Largent

Title: Senior Managing Director

# SCHEDULE A

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

# Registrations:

Owner	. 20 mg. 6	Registration Number
Gum Drop Cases, LLC	GUMDROP	4016801

# Applications:

Owner	Title	Application Number	
Gum Drop Cases, LLC	HARD CANDY CASES	77/917147	į

Domain Names:

www.gumdropcases.com